
Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd,
(A Govt. of India [nt*rpn*s*]

Tender Notice BCPL/PFY /PT /Qr /t8-19

-l"l: t#g*En*LLry f c r:: ur-rl-er Ti:rt _ &S_ $ys!c fl

Last Date and Time for Receipt Of Bid: 24.05.2OL8 up to : 12.30 PM
Date of Opening of Technical Bid: 24.O5.2OL8 at 02.30 PM

. Sealed and Super scribed tenders under Two Bid Systems (Techno-
Commercial) in the prescribed form are invited from
Manufacturer(s)/Authorised Agent(s) for the supply of following items
to our, Panihati (Kolkata-114),Schedule wise items with required tender
fees and EMD mentioned below,

Schedul e Tender
Fees

EMD Item uot4 Quantity

.i

Raw Material s
for Panihati

Worl<s)
NIL

Rs: 25,000/-for
one or Entire

Schedul e

L) Light
Creosote Oil MT 125

2)Mono
Choloro
Pheneol

MT T2

1. llhe technical specification, approximate quantities and other terms and conditions
are 'lglven in the Tender documents, which can be had only from our Purchase
Dept.6,Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata 700013(Contact no.2237-152511526), on any
working day from 10.05.2018 between 11,00 A.M to 4.30 PM onwards.

2.rThe details can also be"had from our Website at www.bengalchemicals.co.in the
tenderers can download the documents from our website.

3. The last date & time of issue of Techno-commercial Bid documents will be up to
24105/2OtB;72.30 PM. Completed tenders in sealed cover super scribed with Tender
Nds; should reach Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,
Kolkata - 700 013 latest bV 2a/05/2018; 2.30 PM.

i4. lBengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd will not be responsible for any delay in
tra niit.

,

5."Jhe Price Bid of those Tenderers who qualify in the Technical Bid only will be opened,

6. The date and time of opening of Price bid will be intimated separately through our
officfal website www.bengalchemcials.co.in The Price Bids of Tenderers who do not
quralify in the Technical bid evaluation will be returned unopened.

:+t

7. T[e Price Bid of new vendors and those under vendor development programme will
operled only after submission of sample and its QC report.

ut,
,I

I

'1.

I

L

:it1
i

2018-2019:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue. Kol - }3/ ?"^5n,1

I

I

i



IBenqal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals
ll \'
.,i {A Govt. of Endia E*tenpr*se}

r No........./Sl no ....../Item 10/os/2078.
'i

,1,

ri.

;,

M/si
'i ilt

I.

Deai Sirs.
L

tl

Subi Tender Forms for Technical Bid & Price Bid
,l

,,, .]. ;
$7

We ire enclosing herewith the Technical Bid & Price Bid Tender Forms.
I

I

The jTender Forms are to be duly filled up in duplicate, signed and returned, in
cov(r super scribed with the above Tender No........./Sl no ....../Item
datQ and date of opening, addressed to the Deputy Manager (Purchase)
Chefnicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited, Purchase Dept.6 Ganesh Chunder
Kolkata-700 013.

I' 
:l'

The llast date & time of receipt of Bids: 24/05/2OtB; 12.30 PM

I

Datd & Time of opening of Technical Bid: 24/05/20L8; 2.30 PM

a sealed
the due

Bengal
Avenue,

.t
i'

You(s faithfully,
For,f

.i

l
I

DATE:

18-20tr9:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue. Kol B/?r^I-z

l



,il

l:l

Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
cf India Enterpr"is*)

FBI

ule A - List of Items with Schedule and required approx. quantity for 3 months.

hedule B - Minimum Eligibility Criteria

hedule C - Questionnu,n" - General information of the

:
facturer / Supplier.

I
I

4. Schedule D - Terms & conditions.
1

T

5. SLhedute E - Questionnaire for minimum eligibility criteria.
l'
I

6. Sbfredute F - Specific Conditions.
:'

7. Schedule G - Questionnaife for Vendor Development.

le I - Rate Schedule,for Panihati Factory (Kolkata)

B.T Road, P.O. Panihati,24 Paraganas (North), Kolkata-7O0 114

each price bid for tendered

f . The Bid is intended to procure material as per specification in Schedule A'

1,

2. The bid consist of two Pafts:
i:
I
1

A. Technical Bid

B. Piice Bid

, , { ,l

@ffi"ilt tnrnder Avenue. Kol -.L3/?1a,3

1'

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS :-
ii,

'i
.t.

B. Sbhedule H - Declaration accepting Terms and Conditions of the Tender.
.l
t'

r
,1.

ir

J



Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
{,& Cavt. *f India EnterPrtse}

NIT,for Details) failing which the Tender it likglvlg-lgjgig.td

ir

4. SSI units interested in aVailing exemption from payment of EMD/Tender fee should

suOrhit a valid copy of their registiation certificate issued by the concerned DIC or NSIC'
I

i

5. iechnical & price Bids for each item should be in separate sealed covers. Technical

and,lprice Bids shall be superscribed as "Technical Bid " and "Price Bid" on the respective
I

covers lnOlcartnq render trto............./SI no ....../Item................. in order to clearly

iAenftfy betweei the two Bids. These two bids should be submitted in a single sealed

covdr with the respective Tender No...'."..'.../Sl no """/Item""
Mentioned thereon, complete in all respecl, addressed to the MANAGER (PURCHASE),

BEN1GAL cHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, KOLKATA-
i

700,013. payable at KOLKATA on or before the due date and time mentioned in the-

Tender Notification. BCPL shall not be responsible for any delay, if any, in the delivery of

the bidding docUment or noq-receipt of the same.

a, The last date & time of receipt of Bids: 24.05.2078; 12.30 PM

b. Dpte & Time of opening of Technical Bid: 24.05.2018; 2.30 PM

j:

z. til ttre event of the date mentioned above being declared subsequently as holiday for

the Iurchaser's office, the due date for submission and opening of bids will be the next

workinq day at the same venue and time.

t

A. Aids received after the deadline for submission shall not be considered'
r1"t

9. it.," AiOO"r is expected to examine all specifications, Instructions, Forms, terms and

.ondition, given.in the Bidding documents. Failure to furnish all information required in

in" giooing"documents or sribmission of a Bid not substantially responsive to the bidding

Jo.,j*"nd in every respect will be at the Bidders risk and may result in rejection of the

Bid,1,

I

t0. jnny clarification requirdd will have to be obtained one week prior to the Date of

opening of the Technical Bid.
i

ir. in certificate/Declaration as given in Schedule H stating that ALL TERMS AND
tender failing which the

the
&

'to
e EMD submitted b

ffifts6 to Security Deposit and will be released at the en

t'ffi;.ttns
to L1 (Within 15Davs

I

ryrt-r*g t A G;nuill chunder Avenue. Kol B/ ?'-ELq

I



Bengal Chemicals- 
{e Scvt. of

& Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
India Entenpr"t se)

validity of the Technical Bid is for a period of 12 months and Price Bid also shall
a period of minimum three months (July,2018).

a)The quantity mentioned herein is approximate for twelve months(till 31st
2018) requirement with staqqered deliverv and in case less or more quantity is
ired the suppliers should be prepared to affect supply at short notice on the same
s and Condition. b) BCPL reserves the right of repeat ordering of 50% of ordered

:

t'
a) The Price Bid of those Tenderers who qualify in the Technical Bid only will be
ed. The date and time of opening of price bid will be intimated.

e Price Bid of new vehdors and those under vendor development programme will
of plant trial aspened only after submi:ssion of sample and successful completion

own in the vendor development protocol.

e Price Bids of Tenderers who do not qualify in the technical bid will be returned

. ..4.;{'

:.': \.

I
,1

18-2019:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue. Kol B/?a2e S-0



I

Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd'
{A 6ovt. of India Ent*rPn*sc}

,i

uinit.num Eligibitity Criteria for qualifying in the Technical Bid'
Iil

r: ]the vendor should comply BCPL Parameters and should be able to issue test

."ulrii.i"';;,ii, pii..ip.ii"i 6acr, batch/tor. rn case of any new make (other than

pr;iE;#r.r.l rientioneol which is not being used by BCPL before, BCPL mav ask for

sam,pting as per r"qriilJ-qfv for actual machine test to qualify the technical round' to

evali-rate price bid. daPaa tectrnicat team's cohment will be treated final in this regard'
I

I

2.,The minimum annual turnover of the bidder (Manufacturer/Approved Agen-ts) for Raw
'*r,[rn'r'.i',"Lrj u" Rs.1.0o crores. Vendors are required to submit copies of P & L and

nJuh." in-"er relating to the last two years in support of their claim.

i

3,,Jhe vendor should be a manufacturer/authorized agent' In the case of an authorized

iqent, the following documents may be enclosed'
,i
,i

a; r.letter fropn the manufacturer authorizing them to participate in the tender may

attabh.

b. ietter from the manufacturer stating that the

spe{incation given in Schedule A of the tender'
product being offered is as Per the

tV*If: "

a. Vpndors whose name apPe€r.in our li:t ?l-',1?i".I:d
vendors & suPPlied the sPecified

without OEM authorization letter,
[L"i]oaror" shall stand qualified in the Technical Bid

restlof the requirements remain unchanged"
t"
i

o: (i) venoors other than (a) above fulfilling the minimum eligibility criteria shall be

considered as vendor uno<jr'development. itrey shall have to complete the vendor

ieuetopmLni protocot (approvat of sampte) for enlistment as an approved vendor'

12018
i. J, "n'" ' 

Kol L3 /?r's'e L'0'





,:' tgengal Chemicals- & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
r:. I fe fin.,+ .'f Trrrlia Fnternfisgl

QUESTIONNAIRE

1

t
A

bme A. Address of the SuPPlier:
l,
{

elephone No.

I

bw many years have you been in the: business of manufacturing/selling?
ilr

ilrat ls your annual prodgrction capacity?

ihOicate the quantity you can supply BCPL: perimonth

.i..i .. r.*,*w@

,2018-2019:6, G**'h ch*4".*ffi*.iot B/ w I



-T
T"!i

':tiII
l!
li

ti

I
Ii.



tsengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
{;\ fibvt. of India EnterPr*s*}

DULE -D

RMS & CONDITI

respects.
per item.

Incomplete
We don't

tenders are liable to be
provide artwork, Master

4.,(a

liable to be rejected and this will be at the sole risk of

Security Deposit be

The quoted rate shall be valid for a period of mentioned 12 months durino,lryhich
llowed on

Except in case of HDPE Containers where price escalation is applicable as Per the

(U) in the event of failure on the part of the supplier to supply the material as per the
delivery schedule or supply material at the agreed rate during the contract period, BCPL

wouiO procure the material from alternate source at the risk and cost of the contract
awaided supplier. In such Cases, the additional cost incurred will be recovered from the
contract awarded supplier (L1).,l

,l: l- ;
(c) $ailure to supply the material as per delivery schedule or any quality issues & for any
of't1|e above reasons will also entail forfeiture of Security Deposit and even blacklisting
of tlie supplier for a minimum period of 3 years.

!

:'l
(d) lDelivery Schedule: At factory within 15 days from the date of order or written
intinrfation. i

I

,l :
5i Cbnditional tenders / tenciers with deviation will not be considered.
:iiri

6,,lthe quantity mentioned herein is approximate for our 12 months requirement and in
case the company requires less/more quantity, the supplier should be prepared to affect
sup$ty at short notice at the agreed rate, terms and conditions.

rl
'I

he rio ht i

18-2019:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue. Kol L3/?o,se.,to
0



il
PaOg 2 of 5

,'l
5ii;1est Report of the pro

spe(ifying therein the readi

a Pflarmaceuticals Ltd'
I 

tr 
{& ficvt. of rncia Enterprise}

lri i =+

A,' fi-1" tender is liable to be suspended or cancelled at anytime at the discretion of the

company without assigning any reason

l"
: -a. Sample should be submitted and got approved before

SCH]EDULE -D

with each consignment batch wise

ngs of the final test.
r

c, IJ case of rejection the rnateriar shourd be taken back and replaced at supprier,s risk

;;; i.;;i-*irhi; 7 days of intimation from BCPL. The material found defective during

or[t" rt.ge shall also be r:eplaced at yours risk and cost within 7 days of intimation

(ir) wtaterial shall be returned through the Transporter indicated in Schedule C or through

our Fpproved Transporter on freight to-pay basis'

(ii) iThe supplier is required to replace the rejected material failing which Bengal

ir.,l*i..rr- d 
-pr.1urru.euticals Ltd reserves the right to procure the material from

alterinate source(s) at supplier's risk and cost'
,.l'

(iii) ifrlaking arrangements' to lift the rejected items is entirely responsibility of the

irpeii"i. rihe maieriat is not lifted within specified period, the same would be handled

as scrap & disPosed 
,

I

d. d certificate confirming that the pr,oduct offered is environment friendly i.e', non-
I

hazJrdous to !he environnient is to be enclosed with the Techno-Commercial Bid'
'l :

I

e,:the supplier aqrees to supply strictly as per the order terms in respect of quantity and

"r.ii,". 
"rlJnqul 

trt"*icals '6i pharmaceuticals Ltd reserves the right not to receive

matbriat beyond the delivery date given in the order'
i

f. irhe supplier has to supply as per the rate quoted /agreed and other terms &

conditions'for a period of twelve months during which period no price escalation and no

.|1.ig" i. terms'anO conditions will be allowed on any ground, except in case of HDPE

larsiiondition will be as per page nos 22 &23 will apply'

git ntceptance of the delayed supplies and excess quantity is solely at the discretion of

6;.b;ith;micats & Phaimaceutlcals Ltd. In the case of excess supply the excess

qJ.fitity shal be returned back through the Transporter indicated in Schedule C (clause

S) oi' our authorized transpoi'ter on freight to pay basis'

duct is to be attached

*;*i*;*"***.*;-***** .***#
2018-2019:6, Ganesh thunder Avenue. Kol L3/?^w tr

U,

n

effecting bulk suPPIY.



Chernicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
{g #pvt. of K*d'ia Ent*nPr*s*}

I

Li
.i d:

Testl certificate i,. l

I

BCP!'s CST / TIN No. i;,I
t,l-ri,"lf_.n No. shoutd be intimated immediately after dispatch of the material by

I

the exterior of the Packing in

should appear on,top of the

L3/

] Bengat

I

III. Date of exPirY.

i

i.l
e: (ail/fax :

Il,
l.,ffle fottowirig information lfratt be stenciled or labeled on

bold, letters, clearly visible, with waterproof ink'
't:

i

l. r'lf me of Product (as given in supply Order)
I

I

II. d.ate of Manufacture (Monthly/Yearly)

IV. Quantityi,lr
V, Iistruction off storage and handling

i

VI. Name & Address of Man-qfacturer,i
VILlCompany's address in full
,I

VIIIi AII packages should bg separately numbered and it
pac{ages with ProPer labeling.rcliages with ProPer labeling.

lr ;

,i--t
.iOra-2019:6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue. Kol

l,'*-

1,

Supply Order No. & date ;



-t



T-

I

I

I

I

I

I

t

1

Ii

!

Chemicals
{e Cbvt. of

Ltd.

SCH.EDULE - D

,;i
paod 5 of 5

,l,t,
INDEMINITY CLAUSE

i,ii
lre'Lupplier shall have no risht to^chals:,ih"-q11I'1y,.:t:1Yl*:: in the supplv order' Bid

ir"";'"rP,.,?.i il;; il";;;"tlu".ov BCPL sh;ll be summarilv rejected'

I,lI I -f, n^hr ,^,ir l-\^ rrin=l rnd n.) .orresDondenCe On this S

rne ioecision of BGPL wirr be.'finar ?19 11:?j::'-p::i':'.'":?"tif ;:Xiffiee::e#ea.iqed' 
we

;:;+":.H"i;; ;;;#il;h;';;;";.onoition' and asree to abide bv the same'

2018-2019:6, Ga
'i

h Chunder Avenue. Kol L3/ \u)\

&engal & Pharmaceuticals
India Ent*rPrise)

i. i : lEnoevtNrvqlAusEtl
.l:

,, ,d" supprier fairs to execute the order within the time prescribed for the derivery of

gootNs ordered o,. uioiJtJ, oiinlting.t the existing .t-ut:: ut agreed to as mentioned in the

sup$ty order,, ,n" rrpplLi it',utt Jna witt inOem-nify the company against all losses or

damages whatsoevei-io O"iincurred -or 
sustained including the legal cost or expenses

incuired by the.orpun"vtv,r".tilqr n*-o.tir"ry of goods at agreed quantity and rate

withiin the tilne ,p"Ilii"lr in,tr"re suppty.order. The company will initiate legal action if the

suptritier faits to "-";;i;ih;tippiv 
fio"i .t per the sched'ule in the supplv order for the

actuial loss suffer";.'i,;' qffitv loru*ntti *ill, !.1-?:1,i:t.t^1,1: .tl]:":::::0" *ii:
:[;iil:"J;,:"1':;;:;";l ',Uil;;y 

il;;;;anv berore dispatching unY uI::" quantitv

.,roolied which shall be retuined Uacf. onlieight to payt-asis at the risk of the supplier'

ne!["it'""n"t=-oithe Bid shall be at the discretion of BGPL'

NAN]E

.l, iIttt
DATEti

ii,i.

AND SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT

tl
lr

i

: (WITH OFFICE SEAL):
l'!l
a





r

,i igengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

DULE -F

1of1

ECHNICAL BI

Managing Partner/ M.D /

Chunder nnr"*". fot tl1?yz-tL



----_l

Ltd,Chemicals
{& Covt. cf

& Pharmaceuticals
X*dia finterpr"i s*]

Bengal

facilities.:

No If Y€S,

.|c!r rtro. l

iiii
d) TIN No. & VAT No. 

,iili,i.;l
S) f'l;ame & Address of your Banker(s) Account no' :

l,:lr_: .?t. ^ t

i! I 1

+'i nlnnuat rurn over i

iill
si qo you have a euality Control department? If yes, give the details of the

Yes/No
ii, "l i6)l r
ir I i

a) olo you have inspeclion for incoming materials: Yes/No
i:i:
ii.i

o['of" v", have in process irispection facilities: Yes/No

iri',
ill,:'t

sgr"lEDULE -G i
il :

It

,1 ol" ,", have any accreOitation: Yes/No (a) ISO 9000

rulnnv N ationa l/I nte rnational Laboratory/Authority certification

ii:l:
ffi:y[s,, give details along with a copy of certlficate issued by them.
;,i.

ej q" you have an environmental policy / ISo 14001 certification? :Yes /
plea9e give the details. ill
9) fi;rnish the (etails of testing equipments.

i,l
fbl frave you been assessed previously by BCPL: Yes/No

I'lll
1[) ]-ist of customers .;

ll
l:l

I a) Government DePt. / PSU's
li',1
I n) of'ru,u Sector 't

l!l;l

ll; i i
I '1 ilir.l.,.1.1
I :, t I

lrilrl *

I it i , I
l'. lr

Chrrd"r Rr"nr". fol tl/ fu6f- tT18-2019:6, Ganesh





i,i

;;l

it
il
l:l\l

il



!'


